cover expenses for additional subscription services and other expenses through the contract term; 19 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 20 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 21 

Section 1. LRR No. 16,553 is amended to increase the contract cost with Thomson Reuters in an 22 

amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand, Four Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars 23 

($220,406.00), plus applicable taxes and fees to cover expenses for additional subscription services and 24 

other expenses through the final contract term. 25 

Section 2.  Severability.  In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or 26